CUSTOM
PRODUCTS
EE&
7200 MILLER DR.
WARREN, MI 48092
EE-CP.COM
TITLE
PART NO.
NOTICE:
DRAWN BY:
DATE:
SCALE:
SHT OF
DATE:
CHK'D BY: APPR'D BY:
DATE:
DWG. NO.
THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF E&E CUSTOM PRODUCTS INCLUDING THE PRINCIPLES OF THE DESIGN
INVOLVED, AND IS SUBMITTED WITH AGREEMENT THAT IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR LOANED, IN
PART OR WHOLE, ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DRAWING WILL BE CONSTRUED AS AN AGREEMENT TO THE ABOVE
1/5
1 5
100mm BORE PNEUMATIC SLIDE
PS100-TEMPLATE GESTAMP
SYM CHANGES BYDATE
STROKES 251mm - 500mm
(300 BASE SHOWN)
(SEE SHTS 4 & 5)
STROKES 1mm - 250mm
(50 BASE SHOWN)
(SEE SHEETS 2 & 3)
STROKE NOTE:
UNITS ARE BUILT IN 50mm INCREMENTS. IF ORDERING
IN BETWEEN STROKES, FRAME WILL GO TO NEXT SIZE UP.
EXAMPLE: 51mm STROKE = 100mm FRAME
EXTERNAL LUBE ACCESS
(2) SIDES
EXTERNAL LUBE ACCESS
(2) SIDES
CUSTOM
PRODUCTS
EE&
7200 MILLER DR.
WARREN, MI 48092
EE-CP.COM
TITLE
PART NO.
NOTICE:
DRAWN BY:
DATE:
SCALE:
SHT OF
DATE:
CHK'D BY: APPR'D BY:
DATE:
DWG. NO.
THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF E&E CUSTOM PRODUCTS INCLUDING THE PRINCIPLES OF THE DESIGN
INVOLVED, AND IS SUBMITTED WITH AGREEMENT THAT IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR LOANED, IN
PART OR WHOLE, ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DRAWING WILL BE CONSTRUED AS AN AGREEMENT TO THE ABOVE
1/4
2 5
100mm BORE PNEUMATIC SLIDE
PS100-TEMPLATE GESTAMP
SYM CHANGES BYDATE
225.00 [8.858]
0.00 [0.000]
70.00 [2.756]
207.50 [8.169]
230.00 [9.055]
70.00 [2.756]
207.50 [8.169]
230.00 [9.055]
0.0
0
[0
.00
0]
50.00 [1.969]
247.50 [9.744]
380.00 [14.961]
450.00 [17.717]
160.00 [6.299]
70.00 [2.756]
160.00 [6.299]
70.00 [2.756]
500.00 [19.685]
50.00 [1.969]
25.00 [0.984]25.00 [0.984]
545.00 [21.457] (50MM BASE SROKE SHN)
495.00 [19.488] + STROKE
n12.00 P.F THRU
(4) HOLES
M12x1.75 TAP THRU
(16) PLACES
SWITCH READY RH SHN
RH SIDE
LH SIDE
CYLINDER PORTS ALWAYS FACE RH SIDE
10mm ADJUSTMENT
(5mm SPACER / 5mm SHIM PACK)
10mm ADJUSTMENT
(5mm SPACER / 5mm SHIM PACK)
LOCKOUY HOLDER
100mm BORE
NON LOCK
100mm BORE
LOCKING
NON-REMOVABLE STOP
n13.00 DRILL THRU
(4) PLACES
Ø12.00 S.F. THRU
(4) PLACES
OAL = 595.00 [23.425] + STROKE
NON LOCKING OPTION
LOCKING OPTION
SECTION A-A
SCALE 1/4
A
A
CUSTOM
PRODUCTS
EE&
7200 MILLER DR.
WARREN, MI 48092
EE-CP.COM
TITLE
PART NO.
NOTICE:
DRAWN BY:
DATE:
SCALE:
SHT OF
DATE:
CHK'D BY: APPR'D BY:
DATE:
DWG. NO.
THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF E&E CUSTOM PRODUCTS INCLUDING THE PRINCIPLES OF THE DESIGN
INVOLVED, AND IS SUBMITTED WITH AGREEMENT THAT IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR LOANED, IN
PART OR WHOLE, ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DRAWING WILL BE CONSTRUED AS AN AGREEMENT TO THE ABOVE
1/4
3 5
100mm BORE PNEUMATIC SLIDE
PS100-TEMPLATE GESTAMP
SYM CHANGES BYDATE
RHLH
71.00 [2.795]
(STROKES 1-250)
191.00 [7.520]
(STROKES 1-250)
645.00 [25.394] (50MM BASE STROKE SHN)
595.00 [23.425] + STROKE
1/2 NPT OR G1/2 PORT
G1/2 PORT
G1/2 PORT FOR
CYLINDER HEAD
G1/4 PORT
FOR LOCKING CYLINDER
LOCK OUT PIN HOLSTER
LOCKOUT FOR EXT POSLOCKOUT FOR RET POS
5mm ADJUSTMENT
(5mm SHIM PACK)
SWITCH READY
OPTION SHOWN
SWITCH READY
OPTION SHOWN
FOR STROKES BETWEEN 1mm - 250mm
NOTE:
IF SHIMS ARE REMOVED FROM STOP BLOCK, SHIMS MUST ALSO
BE REMOVED FROM LOCKOUT CLOSEST TO ALTERED STOP.
IF SHORT STROKE IS DESIRED, THE AMOUNT OF SHIMING ADDED
TO THE STOP BLOCK ALSO NEEDS TO BE ADDED TO LOCKOUT
BLOCK CLOSEST TO THE ALTERED STOP.
CUSTOM
PRODUCTS
EE&
7200 MILLER DR.
WARREN, MI 48092
EE-CP.COM
TITLE
PART NO.
NOTICE:
DRAWN BY:
DATE:
SCALE:
SHT OF
DATE:
CHK'D BY: APPR'D BY:
DATE:
DWG. NO.
THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF E&E CUSTOM PRODUCTS INCLUDING THE PRINCIPLES OF THE DESIGN
INVOLVED, AND IS SUBMITTED WITH AGREEMENT THAT IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR LOANED, IN
PART OR WHOLE, ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DRAWING WILL BE CONSTRUED AS AN AGREEMENT TO THE ABOVE
1/4
4 5
100mm BORE PNEUMATIC SLIDE
PS100-TEMPLATE GESTAMP
SYM CHANGES BYDATE
OAL / 2
101.60 [4.000]
REF
FOR STROKES BETWEEN 251mm - 500mm
SEE SHT 2 FOR BASE DIMENSIONS
100mm BORE
NON LOCK
100mm BORE
LOCKING
Ø12.00 S.F. THRU
(4) PLACES
RH SIDE
LH SIDE
n13.00 DRILL THRU
(6) PLACES
LOCKING OPTION
NON LOCKING OPTION
CUSTOM
PRODUCTS
EE&
7200 MILLER DR.
WARREN, MI 48092
EE-CP.COM
TITLE
PART NO.
NOTICE:
DRAWN BY:
DATE:
SCALE:
SHT OF
DATE:
CHK'D BY: APPR'D BY:
DATE:
DWG. NO.
THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF E&E CUSTOM PRODUCTS INCLUDING THE PRINCIPLES OF THE DESIGN
INVOLVED, AND IS SUBMITTED WITH AGREEMENT THAT IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR LOANED, IN
PART OR WHOLE, ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DRAWING WILL BE CONSTRUED AS AN AGREEMENT TO THE ABOVE
1/4
5 5
100mm BORE PNEUMATIC SLIDE
PS100-TEMPLATE GESTAMP
SYM CHANGES BYDATE
LOCKOUT FOR EXT POS LOCKOUT FOR RET POS
5mm ADJUSTMENT
(5mm SHIM PACK)
1/2 NPT OR G1/2 PORT
441.00 [17.362]
(STROKES 300-500)
321.00 [12.638]
(STROKE 251-500)
895.00 [35.236] (300MM STROKE SHOWN)
595.00 [23.425] + STROKE
FOR STROKES BETWEEN 251mm - 500mm
1/2 NPT OR G1/2 PORT
SWITCH READY
OPTION SHOWN
SWITCH READY
OPTION SHOWN
NOTE:
IF SHIMS ARE REMOVED FROM STOP BLOCK, SHIMS MUST ALSO
BE REMOVED FROM LOCKOUT CLOSEST TO ALTERED STOP.
IF SHORT STROKE IS DESIRED, THE AMOUNT OF SHIMING ADDED
TO THE STOP BLOCK ALSO NEEDS TO BE ADDED TO LOCKOUT
BLOCK CLOSEST TO THE ALTERED STOP.